                                                   5KSMC10AH – 5KSMC40AH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version: A2012
5000W, 10V- 40V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Moisture sensitivity level: level 1, per J-STD-020
● Meets IEC 61000-4-2 (Level: 4) / ISO 10605 (Level: L4)

VC at IPPM
10 / 1000 µs
RD
10 / 1000 µs
αT
(2)
Min Typ Max IT Max
Max
µA V V mA V
(3)
 A
(4)
 Ω 10
-4
/°C
5KSMC10AH 5K10A 5 10 11.4 12.0 12.6 1 17.0 294.1 0.017 7.8
5KSMC13AH 5K13A 3 13 14.3 15.0 15.8 1 21.5 232.6 0.028 8.4
5KSMC15AH 5K15A 3 15 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 204.9 0.033 8.8
5KSMC16AH 5K16A 3 16 17.8 18.7 19.6 1 26.0 192.3 0.038 8.8
5KSMC18AH 5K18A 3 18 20 21.1 22.2 1 29.2 171.2 0.047 9.2
5KSMC20AH 5K20A 3 20 22.2 23.4 24.6 1 32.4 154.3 0.058 9.4
5KSMC22AH 5K22A 3 22 24.4 25.7 27.0 1 35.5 140.8 0.070 9.6
5KSMC24AH 5K24A 3 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 128.5 0.084 9.6
5KSMC26AH 5K26A 3 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 118.8 0.098 9.7
5KSMC28AH 5K28A 3 28 31.1 32.7 34.3 1 45.4 110.1 0.115 9.8
5KSMC30AH 5K30A 3 30 33.3 35.1 36.9 1 48.4 103.3 0.129 9.9
5KSMC33AH 5K33A 3 33 36.7 38.6 40.5 1 53.3 93.8 0.157 10.0
5KSMC36AH 5K36A 3 36 40.0 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 86.0 0.186 10.0
5KSMC40AH 5K40A 3 40 44.4 46.7 49.0 1 64.5 77.5 0.229 10.1
Notes:
1. Pulse test: tp < 30ms
2. To calculate VBR or VC versus junction temperature, use following formulas:
VBR at TJ = VBR at 25°C x (1 + αT x (TJ-25))